Page 1 of 12
Features:
•Compliance Haloen Free
(Br <900 ppm ,Cl <900 ppm , Br+Cl < 1500 ppm)
•Current transfer ratio
(CTR: 50~600% at IF =5mA, VCE =5V)
(CTR: 63~320% at IF =10mA, VCE =5V)
• High isolation voltage between input

tor
Page 7 of 12
Order Information
Part Number
KTP-10XX(Y)-VG
X
Y
V
Note
X        = Part No.for KTP-1009
G
= Part No.for KTP-101X (0, 2, 3, 4, 7, 8 or 9)
= Tape and reel option (TA, TB or none)
= VDE safety (optional)
= Halogens free
Option Description Packing quantity
None Standard SMD option 100 units per tube
-V Standard SMD option + VDE 100 units per tube
(TA) TA Tape & reel option 3000 units per reel
(TB) TB Tape & reel option 3000 units per reel
(TA)-V TA Tape & reel option + VDE 3000 units per reel
(TB)-V TB Tape & reel option + VDE 3000 units per reel
DATASHEET
4 PIN LONG CREEPAGE SOP PHOTOTRANSISTOR PHOTOCOUPLER
KTP-10XX-G Series
KTP S
em
ico
nd